Department of Public Works

City Hall 730 Washington Avenue Racine, WI 53403 262.636.9121 – Public Works 262.636.9191 - Engineering



John C. Rooney, P.E. Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

TO: Alder Mollie Jones, Chairperson

Public Works and Services Committee

FROM: Thomas M. Eeg, P. E.

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/Operations

DATE: January 19, 2021

RE: Proposed work by WE Energies-300 Lake Ave

Alder Jones:

Looking for permission to add the following to the 1/26/21 PWS meeting agenda:

On behalf of WE Energies requesting an easement to cover installation and maintenance of a transformer and underground infrastructure, to serve 403 Main Street from City Right of Way adjacent the 300 Lake Avenue Parking Ramp.

Fiscal Note: There will be no cost to the City of Racine.

TME:km